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Welcome back to Term 2 - Bonfires, Remembrance and Christmas! 
Curriculum Themes: 
Reception / KS1 - "Memory Box" 
KS2 - "Fallen Fields" 
 
For further information about each of the themes and the learning opportunities 
planned for each class, visit our website to view the curriculum maps. 
www.leadenhamprimaryschool.co.uk/aims-curriculum.html 
 
Key Dates – Term 2 
Friday 4th November – Halloween Disco at “The George Hotel” – “The Stables” from 
3:30-5:00pm 
Friday 11th November – Remembrance Service at Leadenham Church from 10:30pm  
Wednesday 16th November – Library Visit for Y3 and 4 
Thursday 17th November - Children in Need at Leadenham Primary 
Friday 18th November – Houses of Parliament Visit, London for Y5 and 6 
Friday 25th November - Leadenham Kids Café Grand Opening – from 9:30am  
Tuesday29th November - Y3-6 National Civil War Museum Educational Visit  
Wednesday 30th November - Library visit for Y5 and 6   
Tuesday 13th December - KS2 Panto Trip – 10:00am-12:30pm “Treasure Island” at 
the LPAC 
Wednesday 14th December - Christmas lunch at the village Hall from 12:00pm 
Wednesday 14th December – Christmas panto from 5:00- 6:00pm (at village Hall)  
Friday 16th December – Reception / KS1 Panto Trip – “Brrr” 1:30pm - 3:00pm at the LPAC 
Tuesday 20th December - Last day of term  
TBC – KS1 Term 2 educational visit  
 
Scary Sleepover 2016 
What a fantastic night of storytelling, marshmallow eating and star gazing, as well as pumpkin fun! Thank you to all the 
staff who gave up their time to support the event. It was a brilliant and memorable experience.  
 
Celebration Assembly  
You are very welcome to join us as we celebrate our children’s achievements at our weekly Celebration Assembly – They 
take place on Mondays at 3:00pm and finish at 3:20pm. Children are also encouraged to share their achievements 
outside of school during this time. The dates for this term’s parent assemblies:  
Mon 7th Nov; Mon 21st Nov; Mon 28th Nov; Mon 5th Dec; Mon 19th Dec  
 
Halloween Disco 
The P&F Halloween disco will be held this Friday (4th Nov) at The George Hotel, Leadenham. All volunteers to support the 
event welcome. Please speak to Mrs Kettle or any other member of the Parents and Friends Committee. 
 
Remembrance Service/Poppies  
Parents are welcome to join us for a special Remembrance Day Service from 10:30am at Leadenham Church on Friday 
11th November. A variety of stationery and Remembrance Day Poppies can be purchased at school – each item is 
individually priced, suggested donation for poppies 10p each.  
 
Thank you for your continued support  
Mr Nicholson Head Teacher  
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